



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 450 of 2025

Vijay Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ankur Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Mohd. Kalim

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE NALIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.

Counter affidavit filed by the learned counsel for the opposite party no.2 is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted time to file rejoinder affidavit in the matter.

List this case on 7.11.2025 in the top ten cases.

September 19, 2025
Fhd

(Nalin Kumar Srivastava,J.)