



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 450 of 2025

Vijay Kumar

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Ankur Singh
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Mohd. Kalim

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist prays for and is granted one week's time to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List this revision on 13.03.2026.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

February 16, 2026
K.K. Maurya